
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER UD Trucks Corporation

DESCRIPTION

OF

DEFECT

 

4

13

19

185

201

2,688

251

228

86

10

33

4

3

4,680

307

217

3

39

1,2132017 - 2019

2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5CL 2017 - 2019

2PG-CW4AL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5BE

2PG-CG5BEKai
2018

2PG-CG5BL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CW5AL

2PG-CG4CA 2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5CA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5CE

2PG-CV4AA 2019

2PG-CD5CL 2017 - 2019

2DG-CF5AL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5CA

2PG-CD5CAKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5CE 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5BL

2PG-CD5BLKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CD4CA 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5AL 2017 - 2019

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

2PG-CD4BA Quon 2018 - 2019

Due to the inappropriate material for the air dryer's compressed-air-pressure-

test-connector for heavy-duty-trucks, the particular components contained

within the compressed air, and high pressure generated from the compressor

may cause coroode and crack in the connector, which may lead to compressed

air leakage. Consequently, the compressed air supply becomes insufficient as

the crack exacerbates, hence, causing the air pressure low warning lamp and

buzzer to activate. In the worst case scenario, the parking brake may become

unreleasable, which could lead to the vehicle becoming inoperable.

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic 

4669 DATE February 13, 2019



314

217

297

96

63

285

2,111

716

147

2

2

5

2

3

14,444

2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2018 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2PG-CW5BL

2PG-CW5BLKai
2017 - 2019

2DG-SZ5BL

2DG-HF5AL

2DG-HZ5BL

2PG-GK5AAE

2PG-GK5AAK

2DG-SF5AL

2PG-GK5AAB

2PG-GK5AABKai

2PG-GK5AAD

2PG-CW5CA

2PG-CW5CAKai
2PG-CW5CL

2PG-CW5CLKai
2PG-CX5BA

2PG-CX5BAKai

2PG-CX5BL

2DG-CZ5BL

2DG-CZ5BLKai

TOTAL

2017 - 2019

2018 - 2019

- 2018

2018 - 2019

2018

2018

Quon


