VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic

CAMPAIGN No.	4669	DATE	February 13, 2019			
MANUFACTURER			1 0514417 10, 2010			
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to the inappropriate material for the air dryer's compressed-air-pressure-test-connector for heavy-duty-trucks, the particular components contained within the compressed air, and high pressure generated from the compressor may cause coroode and crack in the connector, which may lead to compressed air leakage. Consequently, the compressed air supply becomes insufficient as the crack exacerbates, hence, causing the air pressure low warning lamp and buzzer to activate. In the worst case scenario, the parking brake may become unreleasable, which could lead to the vehicle becoming inoperable.					
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF VEHICLE			
111 L	OOMMENOIAL NAME	RECALLED				
2PG-CD4BA	Quon	2018 - 2019	4			
2PG-CD4CA		2018 - 2019	13			
2PG-CD5AL		2017 - 2019	19			
2PG-CD5BA		2017 - 2019	185			
2PG-CD5BL 2PG-CD5BLKai]	2017 - 2019	201			
2PG-CD5CA 2PG-CD5CAKai		2017 - 2019	2,688			
2PG-CD5CE		2018 - 2019	251			
2PG-CD5CL		2017 - 2019	228			
2DG-CF5AL]	2018 - 2019	86			
2PG-CG4CA		2018 - 2019	10			
2PG-CG5BA		2017 - 2019	33			
2PG-CG5BE 2PG-CG5BEKai		2018	4			
2PG-CG5BL		2018 - 2019	3			
2PG-CG5CA]	2017 - 2019	4,680			
2PG-CG5CE]	2018 - 2019	307			
2PG-CG5CL]	2017 - 2019	217			
2PG-CV4AA]	2019	3			
2PG-CW4AL]	2018 - 2019	39			
2PG-CW5AL		2017 - 2019	1,213			

2PG-CW5BL 2PG-CW5BLKai	Quon	2017 - 2019	314	
2PG-CW5CA 2PG-CW5CAKai		2017 - 2019	217	
2PG-CW5CL 2PG-CW5CLKai		2017 - 2019	297	
2PG-CX5BA 2PG-CX5BAKai		2017 - 2019	96	
2PG-CX5BL		2017 - 2019	63	
2DG-CZ5BL 2DG-CZ5BLKai		2018 - 2019	285	
2PG-GK5AAB 2PG-GK5AABKai		2017 - 2019	2,111	
2PG-GK5AAD		2017 - 2019	716	
2PG-GK5AAE		2017 - 2019	147	
2PG-GK5AAK		2018 - 2019	2	
2DG-SF5AL	-	2018	2	
2DG-SZ5BL		2018 - 2019	5	
2DG-HF5AL		2018	2	
2DG-HZ5BL		2018	3	
		TOTAL	14,444	